

Stephen Kaufman, Chair

Teri Holoman June Awano Lagmay Gabriel Sandoval

Voting Modernization Board

Modernizing Voting Equipment in California

November 18, 2020

County Clerk/Registrar of Voters (CC/ROV) Memorandum #20252

TO: All County Clerks/Registrars of Voters

FROM: /s/ Jordan Kaku

Staff Consultant, Voting Modernization Board

RE: Voting Modernization Board: Meeting Cancellation

Notice

The Voting Modernization Board (VMB) meeting scheduled for Wednesday, December 16, 2020, has been cancelled, as no county submitted a Project Documentation Plan by the review deadline.

We will let you know as soon as possible once the next meeting date has been determined.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly either by phone at (916) 695-1581 or by email at vmb@sos.ca.gov. Thank you.